

## TGT37 Christmas Celebration Large Gift Box

TGT-CORP-07

EAN 0605996969777

### Contents:

- Joe & Stephs's Chocolate Popcorn Stars (63g)
- Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel (223g)
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Biscuits (200g)
- James Patricks Vanilla Fudge (190g)
- Alchemy Tea Ginger, Apple & Clove Festive Blend (Approx. 30 cups)
- Festive Gingerbread Biscuits x 2 (Santa 25g, Tree 40g)
- Chocolate Coins (25g)
- Candy Canes x 2

### Description:

Enough sweet treats to satisfy the whole household including Chocolate Popcorn stars, Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel, Chocolate Shortbread, Vanilla Fudge, a jar of Alchemy Tea's Ginger, Apple & Clove Festive Blend with gold infuser, Life & Soul Brazilian Ground Coffee, two Gingerbread Festive Biscuits, Chocolate Coins and two traditional Candy Canes.



Item	Allergens	Ingredients
Joe & Stephs's Chocolate Popcorn Stars (63g)	<b>Milk, Soya</b>	Milk Chocolate (77%) [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Caramel Popcorn (23%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt]
Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel (223g)	<b>Milk</b>	Milk Chocolate (77%), (sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm SG), whey ( <b>milk</b> ), Emulsifier: sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac (E904) ). Orange Peel 23%), Preservative: E330( citric acid). r. Cocoa solids 20% min, Milk solids 20% min.
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Biscuits (200g)	<b>Milk, Milk, Soya</b>	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) ( <b>Milk</b> ), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Maize Starch, Salt.
James Patricks Vanilla Fudge (190g)	<b>Milk</b>	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>Milk</b> (Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Palm Oil, Clotted Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) (4%), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cornflour, Dextrose, Salt, Natural Flavouring
Alchemy Tea Ginger, Apple & Clove Festive Blend (Approx. 30 cups)		Luxury natural dried apple, hibiscus, naturally dried ginger, cardamom, cinnamon, cloves, pepper, stevia, cornflower petals and natural flavours.
Festive Gingerbread Biscuits x 2 (Santa 25g, Tree 40g)	<b>Wheat, Soya, Egg</b>	Santa Man Gingerbread: <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiner's syrup,

		ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, dried glucose syrup, cornflour, humectant: vegetable glycerine; stabiliser: xanthan gum, fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato Christmas Tree Gingerbread: <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiner's syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>SOYA</b> flour. Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, pasteurised free range <b>EGG</b> white, dried glucose syrup, cornflour, humectant: vegetable glycerine; stabiliser: xanthan gum, fruit and vegetable concentrates: spirulina, safflower, radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato, lemon.
Chocolate Coins (25g)	<b>Milk</b>	Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum Milk Solids 15% minimum
Candy Canes x 2		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colours (E102, E133, E129) <b>Warning:</b> E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

**Allergen statement:**

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, [www.thegiftingteam.com](http://www.thegiftingteam.com).  
Last updated 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023.